—and tll;it when authority therefor shall have been obtained front the Board of Alder-
mcn, the Carnptroller is tnthorized to issue Corporate Stock of Elie City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding two hundred and eight thousand five hundred dollars (.$208,500), the 
proceeds whereof to be applied to the purp,,scs afon•srtitl. 

T. P• SULLIVAN, R. S. DOL'L1,, W\l, 1', KR,NNEE.-\J.LY, JA\II'S W. RI:D-
s10ND, JOAN J. COLLINS, IRA NE L. 1)O\\VLING, Cununittec oil Finance. 

L`iider hole 21, crntsitleratiun ' , f this report was dcfcrrcd.

[...]

Five years seven thousand dollars ($7000), which is a lithe le,, than two-Thirds of 
that originally recommenrlcrl: annually drtring the third five years twelve thnnsanil 
dollars ($12.000). which is thirteen hmudrred dollars, loss per annum than originally 
recommended : annually (luring the fourth five years fourteen thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($14.700), and annually during the fifth five years sixteen thon'and two hundred 
dollars ($16200). The two latter amounts are the s;ime as those originally pro-
vider? for. 

The Company further Objects to the annual payments proposed for the use of 
the viaduct across the railroad yard of the Pennsv',vania Tunnel and Railroad Company.